## MEETING OF THE MERCER COUNTY SALARY BOARD

June 13, 2013

Members present: John N. Lechner, Matthew B. McConnell, Brian Beader Controller Amundsen

Motion to approve December 13, 2012 minutes:

Moved: Mr. McConnell Seconded: Mr. Beader Vote: Yes Mr. Beader, Mr. McConnell, Mr. Lechner, Mr. Amundsen

**New Business:** 

Create one Temporary Full-Time Intake Officer/Locator position in Domestic Relations set at the TCN07 level effective June 10, 2013. Position will last for approximately 8-12 weeks.

Moved: Mr. Beader Seconded: Mr. McConnell Vote: Yes Mr. Beader, Mr. McConnell, Mr. Lechner, Mr. Amundsen

Create one Temporary Part-Time Senior Procedure Clerk position in Domestic Relations set at the TCN05 level effective June 10, 2013. Position will last for approximately 8 - 12 weeks.

Moved: Mr. Beader Seconded: Mr. McConnell Vote: Yes Mr. Beader, Mr. McConnell, Mr. Lechner, Mr. Amundsen

Create one Full-Time Assistant Fiscal Administrator in the Fiscal Department set at the PA07 Level effective June 21, 2013.

Moved: Mr. Beader Seconded: Mr. Amundsen Vote: Yes Mr. Beader, Mr. McConnell, Mr. Lechner, Mr. Amundsen

Reclassification of the Warden position at the Jail from a PA09 to a PA10 effective August 12, 2013.

Moved: Mr. Beader Seconded: Mr. McConnell Vote: Yes Mr. Beader, Mr. McConnell, Mr. Lechner, Mr. Amundsen

Create one Full-Time Assistant Records Coordinator at the Jail set at the PA04 Level effective August 12, 2013.

Moved: Mr. Beader Seconded: Mr. McConnell Vote: Yes Mr. Beader, Mr. McConnell, Mr. Lechner, Mr. Amundsen

Eliminate one Full-Time Administrative Assistant at the Jail effective August 12, 2013.

Moved: Mr. Beader Seconded: Mr. Amundsen Vote: Yes Mr. Beader, Mr. McConnell, Mr. Lechner, Mr. Amundsen

effective June 17, 2013.	ity Sheriii Position in the Sheriii Department set at the SD00 Le
Moved: Mr. Beader	Seconded: Mr. McConnell
Vote: Yes Mr. Beader, Mr.	McConnell, Mr. Lechner, Mr. Amundsen, Sherriff Hartman
Old Dark and Name	
Old Business: None	
Motion to adjourn.	
Moved: Mr. Beader	Seconded: Mr. McConnell
<b>.</b>	Mercer County Salary Board
Attest:	
Chief Clerk	